2SHB 1444 - S AMD TO WM COMM AMD (S-3928.2/19) 572
By Senator Sheldon

NOT ADOPTED 04/15/2019

1 On page 6, at the beginning of line 28, strike all material 2 through "<u>(e)</u>" on line 29 and insert "(((h) Tub spout diverters; and 3 (i))) <u>(d)</u>"

4 Reletter the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any
5 internal references accordingly.

6 On page 6, beginning on line 38, after "<u>(m)</u>" strike all material 7 through "<u>(n)</u>" on line 39

8 Reletter the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any 9 internal references accordingly.

10 On page 13, beginning on line 10, after "<u>(a)</u>" strike all material 11 through "<u>(c)</u>" on line 12

12 Reletter the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any 13 internal references accordingly.

14 On page 15, line 32, after "spas;" insert "and"

15 On page 15, at the beginning of line 33, strike all material 16 through "<u>(e)</u>" on line 34 and insert "(((e) Tub spout diverters; and 17 (f))) <u>(d)</u>"

18 On page 16, line 5, after "spas;" insert "<u>and</u>"

On page 16, at the beginning of line 6, strike all material through "<u>(e)</u>" on line 7 and insert "(((e) Tub spout diverters; and (f))) <u>(d)</u>"

22 On page 16, beginning on line 19, after "<u>(h)</u>" strike all material 23 through "<u>(i)</u>" on line 20

Reletter the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any internal references accordingly.

1

EFFECT: Removes showerheads and tub spout diverters from the types of products required to meet standards.

--- END ---